
BC1396 REV11.5.25 

CATRIKE REAR FENDER INSTRUCTIONS 

DESCRIPTION QTY. 

REAR FENDER ASSEMBLY 1 

FENDER STAY 4 

STRAIGHT FENDER BRACKET 1 

45 DEG FENDER BRACKET 1 

90 DEG FENDER BRACKET 1 

M5 WASHER 

RUBBER WASHER 

FENDER MOUNT 
BRACKET - 45 DEG 

M5x12 BHCS 

M5 NYLOCK HEX NUT 

M5 WASHER 

M5 WASHER 

RUBBER WASHER 

M5 WASHER 

M5 NYLOCK HEX NUT 

M5x12 BHCS 

LIGHTLY GREASE THREADS 

M5 WASHER 

RUBBER WASHER 

M5 WASHER 

RUBBER WASHER 

M5x12 BHCS 

M5 NYLOCK HEX NUT 

M5 WASHER 

M5 WASHER 

RUBBER WASHER 

FENDER MOUNT 
BRACKET - STRAIGHT 

M5x12 BHCS 

M5 NYLOCK HEX NUT 

M5 WASHER 

DUMONT 

SUSPENSION 

M5x16 BHCS 

LIGHTLY 
GREASE 
THREADS 

FENDER MOUNT 
BRACKET - 90 DEG 

700, EXPEDITION & POCKET 

SPACEFRAME 

5.5.9, ALL ROAD, MAX, TRAIL & VILLAGER 

FOLDING & ADJUSTABLE SEAT 

DESCRIPTION QTY. 

M5x16 BHCS 1 

M5x12 SHCS 4 

M5x12 BHCS 1 

M5x14 SHCS 2 

M5 WASHER 10 

DESCRIPTION QTY. 

M5 NYLOCK HEX NUT 2 

RUBBER WASHER 4 

EYELET BOLT 4 

M6 HEX NUT 4 

RUBBER CAP 4 

ALL ROAD & DUMONT 

SUSPENSION 

700, 5.5.9., 
EXPEDITION, MAX, 
POCKET, TRAIL & 

VILLAGER 

SPACEFRAME, FOLDING & 
ADJUSTABLE SEAT 



BC1396 REV11.5.25 

ALL TRIKES DROPOUT MOUNTING (expt. 700) 

FLAG MOUNT 

# BC1265 

M5x14 SHCS 

INCLUDED WITH  
FLAG MOUNT 

M5 WASHER (4x) 

M5x12 SHCS (3x) 

FLAG MOUNT 

# BC1265 
M5x14 SHCS 

M5 WASHER (4x) 

M5x12 SHCS (2x) 

M6 NYLOCK NUT 

EYELET BOLT 

FENDER STAY  

RUBBER CAP 

ADJUST REAR FENDER  
SO THERE IS AN EVEN 

GAP AROUND THE REAR 
WHEEL 

TIGHTEN ALL 4 FENDER 
STAYS TO LOCK FENDER 

ASSEMBLY IN PLACE 

CUT LEFT 
FENDER STAYS 

TO 270MM 

700 DROPOUT MOUNTING 


